(@AdvanceD Student Survey (Middle and High)

Survey Summary By Section (Disaggregated)

Section: Purpose and Direction

Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
% # %  # % # % 9 4 % | # %
# %
6th grade 29 |43.94%| 29 [43.94%| 7 |1061%| O 0% 1 |152% | o 0% 66 | 100%
» . 7th grade 25 [2451%| 63 |61.76%| 10 | 9.8% 2 |196% | 1 |098%| 1 |098% | 102 | 100%
.In my school, ;
programs and services gg;”;l"’“k Charter 8th grade 6 |833% | 40 |5556%| 21 [2917%| 4 [556% | 1 |139% | 0 0% | 72 | 100%
are avaid'ab'e to help me 9th grade 15 |22.73%| 35 |[53.03%| 12 |[18.18%| 3 | 4.55% 1 |152%| o 0% 66 | 100%
succeead.
Total 75 |24.51%| 167 |54.58%| 50 |16.34%| 9 |294% | 4 |131%| 1 |033% | 306 | 100%
Total 75 |2451%| 167 |5458%| 50 |16.34%| 9 |294% | 4 |131%| 1 |0.33% | 306 | 100%
6th grade 25 |37.88%| 31 [46.97%| 9 |1364%| 1 |152%| O 0% 0 0% 66 | 100%
2.In my school, the 7th grade 27 |26.47%| 51 | 50% | 20 |19.61%| 2 |196% | O 0% 2 | 196% | 102 | 100%
purpose and Highmark Charter 8th grade 13 |18.06%| 35 |48.61%| 17 |2361%| 7 |9.72% | o0 0% 0 0% 72 | 100%
; learl School
expectations are clearly
explained to me and my 9th grade 19 |2879%| 35 |[53.03%| 7 |1061%| 3 |455% | 2 |[303%| O 0% 66 | 100%
family. Total 84 |27.45%| 152 |[49.67%| 53 |17.32%| 13 | 4.25% 2 0.65% 2 0.65% | 306 | 100%
Total 84 |27.45%| 152 |49.67%| 53 |17.32%| 13 |425% | 2 | 065% | 2 |0.65% | 306 | 100%
6th grade 45 |68.18%| 17 |2576%| 4 |6.06%| O 0% 0 0% 0 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 45 |44.12%| 38 |37.25%| 10 | 9.8% 7 |ese%| 2 |196%| o0 0% | 102 | 100%
3.1n my school, ahigh ~[Highmark Charter 8th grade 11 |15.28%| 35 |48.61%| 19 [26.39%| 7 |9.72% | o0 0% 0 0% 72 | 100%
lity ed ion i School 9
quality education is
offered. 9th grade 19 |2879%| 40 |6061%| 4 |606% | 1 |152%| 2 |303%| O 0% 66 | 100%
Total 120 |39.22%| 130 |42.48%| 37 |12.00%| 15 | 49% | 4 [131%| O 0% | 306 | 100%
Total 120 [39.22%| 130 [42.48%| 37 [12.09%| 15 | 49% | 4 [131%| 0O 0% | 306 | 100%
6th grade 19 |2879%| 31 |46.97%| 9 |1364%| 5 |758%| 2 |[303%| o 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 26 |25.49%| 36 [3529%| 26 [25.49%| 8 |784%| 5 | 49% 1 |o098% | 102 | 100%
4. Ir& my school, a”d " g'cf(‘)”;frk Charter 8th grade 7 |972% | 21 |2017%| 28 |38.89%| 12 |1667%| 3 |417% | 1 | 139% | 72 | 100%
students are treated wit
respect, 9th grade 11 |1667%| 23 |34.85%| 22 |[3333%| 8 |[1212%| 2 [303%| O 0% 66 | 100%
Total 63 |20.59%| 111 |36.27%| 85 |27.78%| 33 |10.78%| 12 |3.92% | 2 | 0.65% | 306 | 100%
Total 63 [2059%| 111 [36.27%| 85 |27.78%| 33 |10.78%| 12 |3.92% | 2 | 0.65% | 306 | 100%
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Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %
6th grade 37 |56.06%| 21 [31.82%| 7 |1061%| O 0% 0 0% 1 152% | 66 | 100%
7th grade 29 [28.43%| 41 |402% | 25 |[2451%| 6 | 5.88% 1 |098%| O 0% 102 | 100%
5.In my school, teachers | yighmark Charter
work together to School 8th grade 10 [13.89%| 38 |[52.78%| 15 |[20.83%| 8 [11.11%| 1 139% | 0 0% 72 | 100%
:mpr9ve student 9th grade 17 |25.76%| 31 |46.97%| 15 |[22.73%| 1 |152% | 2 |[3.03%| O 0% 66 | 100%
earning.
Total 93 [30.39%| 131 [42.81%| 62 [20.26%| 15 | 4.9% 4 | 131% 1 | 033% | 306 | 100%
Total 93 [30.39%| 131 [42.81%| 62 [20.26%| 15 | 4.9% 4 | 131% 1 | 033% | 306 | 100%
Total 435 |28.43%| 691 |45.16%| 287 |18.76%| 85 | 556% | 26 1.7% 6 |039% | 1,530 | 100%
Section: Governance and Leadership
Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
¥ % # % # % # % g ¥ % # %
# %
6th grade 33 50% 21 [31.82%| 9 [1364%| 2 |3.03%| O 0% 1 152% | 66 | 100%
7th grade 35 [34.31%| 41 |402% | 16 [1569%| 5 4.9% 3 [294% | 2 1.96% | 102 | 100%
6. In my school, rules are [Highmark Charter 8th grade 7 |o972% | 26 |36.11%| 23 |31.94%| 10 |[13.89%| 3 |417%| 3 |417% | 72 | 100%
applied equally to all School
students. oth grade 8 [1212%| 28 [4242%| 18 |[27.27%| 8 [12.12%| 4 |6.06% | O 0% 66 | 100%
Total 83 |27.12%| 116 |37.91%| 66 |21.57%| 25 |817% | 10 |327% | 6 | 1.96% | 306 | 100%
Total 83 |27.12%| 116 |37.91%| 66 |21.57%| 25 |817% | 10 |327% | 6 | 1.96% | 306 | 100%
6th grade 27 |4091%| 26 [39.39%| 12 |[18.18%| 1 152% | 0 0% 0 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 6 |588% | 44 |[4314%| 44 |4314%| 6 | 5.88% 1 | 0.98% 1 |098% | 102 | 100%
7.In my school, students gg;”;l"’“k Charter 8th grade 6 |833% | 290 [4028%| 27 |[375%| 9 |125%| 1 |139% | O 0% | 72 | 100%
treat adults with respect. 9th grade 5 |758% | 23 |[34.85%| 22 |[3333%| 15 [2273%| 1 |152% | O 0% 66 | 100%
Total 44 |14.38%| 122 |39.87%| 105 |34.31%| 31 [10.13%| 3 | 0.98% 1 |033% | 306 | 100%
Total 44 |14.38%| 122 |39.87%| 105 |34.31%| 31 [10.13%| 3 | 0.98% 1 |033% | 306 | 100%
8.In my school, the 6th grade 33 50% 26 [39.39%| 5 | 7.58% 1 152% | 0 0% 1 152% | 66 | 100%
principal and teachers | Highmark Charter 7th grade 31 [30.39%| 53 |51.96%| 12 |11.76%| 4 |392%| 1 |098% | 1 |098% | 102 | 100%
have high expectations |School
of me. 8th grade 14 [19.44%| 34 |47.22%| 20 |[27.78%| 2 2.78% 1 1.39% 1 1.39% | 72 | 100%
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(@AdvanceD Student Survey (Middle and High)

Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %

. In my school, the H t rade . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] (] (]
8.In my school, th Highmark Charter 9th grad 22 |33.33%| 31 [46.97%| 11 [16.67% 1 1.52% 1 1.52% 0 0% 66 100%
principal and teachers | school Total 100 [32.68%| 144 |47.06%| 48 [1569%| 8 |[261%| 3 |098% | 3 |098% | 306 | 100%
have high expectations
of me. Total 100 |32.68%| 144 |[47.06%| 48 |15.69%| 8 2.61% 3 0.98% 3 0.98% | 306 | 100%

Total 227 |24.73%| 382 |41.61%| 219 |[23.86%| 64 |6.97% | 16 |1.74% | 10 | 1.09% | 918 | 100%
Section: Teaching and Assessing for Learning
Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %
6th grade 27 |40.91%| 29 |43.94%| 6 9.09% 2 3.03% 1 1.52% 1 1.52% [ 66 100%
ool 7th grade 21 [20.79%| 58 |57.43%| 15 |14.85%| 7 6.93% 0 0% 0 0% 101 | 100%
9. My school gives me i
multiple assessments to g:i'ygl"’“k Charter 8th grade 15 |20.83%| 30 |41.67%| 24 [33.33%| 3 |417%| o0 0% 0 0% | 72 | 100%
check my understanding 9th grade 9 |13.64%| 40 |60.61%| 14 |[21.21%| 2 3.03% 1 1.52% 0 0% 66 100%
of what was taught.
Total 72 |23.61%| 157 |51.48%| 59 |19.34%| 14 | 4.59% 2 0.66% 1 0.33% | 305 | 100%
Total 72 |23.61%| 157 |51.48%| 59 [19.34%| 14 | 4.59% 2 0.66% 1 0.33% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 33 50% 21 [31.82%| 9 |13.64%| 3 4.55% 0 0% 0 0% 66 100%
ool d 7th grade 16 |15.84%| 57 |56.44%| 17 |16.83%| 8 7.92% 3 2.97% 0 0% 101 | 100%
10. My school provides i
me with challenging g:i'ygl"’“k Charter 8th grade 9 |125% | 34 |a722%| 22 |3056%| 7 |972% | O 0% 0 0% | 72 | 100%
curriculum and learning 9th grade 15 |[22.73%| 33 50% 16 |24.24%| 1 1.52% 1 1.52% 0 0% 66 | 100%
experiences.
Total 73 [23.93%| 145 |47.54%| 64 |20.98%| 19 | 6.23% 4 1.31% 0 0% 305 | 100%
Total 73 |23.93%| 145 |47.54%| 64 [20.98%| 19 | 6.23% 4 1.31% 0 0% 305 | 100%
6th grade 37 |56.06%| 23 |34.85%| 5 7.58% 1 1.52% 0 0% 0 0% 66 100%
7th grade 23 [22.77%| 55 |54.46%| 17 |16.83%| 4 3.96% 1 0.99% 1 0.99% | 101 | 100%
11. My school prepares | Highmark Charter 8th grade 21 |2917%| 32 |44.44%| 12 |1667%| 5 |694% | 1 |139%| 1 |139% | 72 | 100%
me to deal with issues | |[School
may face in the future. 9th grade 15 |22.73%| 34 |5152%| 12 |18.18%| 2 3.03% 3 4.55% 0 0% 66 100%
Total 96 [31.48%| 144 |47.21%| 46 |15.08%| 12 | 3.93% 5 1.64% 2 0.66% | 305 | 100%
Total 96 |31.48%| 144 |47.21%| 46 |[15.08%| 12 | 3.93% 5 1.64% 2 0.66% | 305 | 100%
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Student Survey (Middle and High)

Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %
6th grade 28 |42.42%| 29 |43.94%| 7 [1061%| 1 |152% | 1 |152% | O 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 20 | 19.8% | 49 |4851%| 21 [2079%| 8 |792%| 3 |297% | o 0% 101 | 100%
Highmark Ch
12. My school motivates Sgorgf“ Charter 8th grade 5 |694% | 30 |4167%| 21 [29.17%| 12 |1667%| 2 |278% | 2 |278% | 72 | 100%
me to learn new things. 9th grade 11 |16.67%| 32 |48.48%| 15 |2273%| 4 |606% | 2 |303%| 2 |3.03%| 66 | 100%
Total 64 |20.98%| 140 | 459% | 64 [20.98%| 25 | 8.2% 8 |262%| 4 |131%| 305 | 100%
Total 64 |20.98%| 140 |459% | 64 [20.98%| 25 | 8.2% 8 |262%| 4 |131%| 305 | 100%
6th grade 25 |37.88%| 32 |48.48%| 6 [909% | 1 |152% | 1 |152% | 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
13. My school offers 7th grade 16 [15.84%| 51 |505% | 21 [2079%| 9 |891% | 1 |099% | 3 |297% | 101 | 100%
opportunities for my Highmark Charter
family to become School 8th grade 8 |11.11%| 31 |43.06%| 22 [30.56%| 10 |[13.89%| 1 |139% | O 0% 72 | 100%
involved in Sd0h00| oth grade 10 |15.15%| 34 |[5152%| 18 [27.27%| 1 |152% | 3 |455% | O 0% 66 | 100%
activities an my
learning. Total 59 (19.34%| 148 |4852%| 67 [21.97%| 21 |6.89% | 6 |1.97% | 4 |131% | 305 | 100%
Total 59 (19.34%| 148 |4852%| 67 [21.97%| 21 |6.89% | 6 |1.97% | 4 |131% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 19 |28.79%| 25 |[37.88%| 16 |[24.24%| 5 |758% | 1 |152%| O 0% 66 | 100%
14. My school makes 7th grade 22 |21.78%| 36 |35.64%| 29 [2871%| 9 |891% | 2 |1.98%| 3 |297% | 101 | 100%
sure there is at least one |Highmark Charter 8th grade 8 |11.11%| 22 |[3056%| 15 |20.83%| 20 |27.78%| 5 |694% | 2 |278% | 72 | 100%
adult who knows me well | School
and shows interest in my 9th grade 15 |22.73%| 21 [31.82%| 13 |19.7% | 11 |1667%| 5 |758% | 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
education and future. Total 64 [20.98%| 104 | 34.1% | 73 [23.93%| 45 [14.75%| 13 | 4.26% 6 1.97% | 305 | 100%
Total 64 |20.98%| 104 | 34.1% | 73 [23.93%| 45 |14.75%| 13 |426% | 6 | 1.97% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 20 |303% | 34 |5152%| 8 [1212%| 2 |3.03% | O 0% 2 | 303%| 66 | 100%
7th grade 18 |17.82%| 45 |4455%| 25 |2475%| 9 |891% | 2 |198%| 2 |1.98% | 101 | 100%
- Highmark Ch
|15- My school prO;/Ides Sgorgf“ Charter 8th grade 6 |833% | 22 |3056%| 25 |(3472%| 16 |2222%| 2 |278% | 1 |139% | 72 | 100%
earning services for me
according to my needs. 9th grade 14 |21.21%| 22 [3333%| 24 |[3636%| 5 |758% | 1 |152%| O 0% 66 | 100%
Total 58 [19.02%| 123 |40.33%| 82 [26.89%| 32 [10.49%| 5 |164% | 5 |164% | 305 | 100%
Total 58 |19.02%| 123 |40.33%| 82 [26.89%| 32 [10.49%| 5 |1.64% | 5 |1.64% | 305 | 100%
16. All of my teachers 6th grade 33 50% 22 |33.33%| 9 [1364%| 1 |152%| O 0% 1 | 152% | 66 | 100%
use a variety of teaching “th d 24 23.76% 54 53.47% 1 N o 0 0 )
methods and learning Highmark Charter grade o7 A0 1 10.89% 10 9.9% 0 0% 2 1.98% it LYY
activities to help me School
develop the skills I will 8th grade 13 |18.06%| 29 [40.28%| 21 |[2917%| 7 |972% | 2 |278%| o 0% 72 | 100%
need to succeed.
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Student Survey (Middle and High)

Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic 4 y 4 y 4 y # y Disagree # y 4 y
0 0 0 0 0 0
# %
16. All of my teachers |jighmark Charter oth grade 19 |28.79%| 31 |46.97%| 11 |16.67%| 2 |3.03% | 2 |303%| 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
iety of teachi
oY ?eafr?izg;”g School Total 89 |20.18%| 136 |4459%| 52 |17.05%| 20 | 6.56% | 4 |131% | 4 |1.31% | 305 | 100%
activities to help me
develop the skills I will Total 80 [29.18%| 136 |4459%| 52 [17.05%| 20 |656% | 4 |131% | 4 |131% | 305 | 100%
need to succeed.
6th grade 20 |303% | 26 [39.39%| 15 [22.73%| 3 |455% | 2 |3.03%| O 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 6 |594% | 26 |2574%| 45 |4455%| 19 |1881%| 4 |3.96% | 1 |099% | 101 | 100%
17. All of my teachers | Highmark Charter 8th grade 1 | 139% | 14 |19.44%| 31 |43.06%| 23 |31.94%| 2 |278% | 1 |139%| 72 | 100%
change their teaching to |School
meet my learning needs. 9th grade 8 |1212%| 14 |2121%| 25 |37.88%| 15 |22.73%| 3 |455% | 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
Total 35 [11.48%| 80 [26.23%| 116 |38.03%| 60 [19.67%| 11 |361% | 3 |098% | 305 | 100%
Total 35 [11.48%| 80 [26.23%| 116 |38.03%| 60 [19.67%| 11 |361% | 3 |098% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 33 50% 27 |4091%| 4 |6.06% | 1 |152%| O 0% 1 | 152% | 66 | 100%
18. All of my teachers 7th grade 28 |27.72%| 50 |495% | 21 [2079%| 2 |1.98% | O 0% 0 0% 101 | 100%
explain their Highmark Charter 8th grade 11 |15.28%| 43 |59.72%| 12 |16.67%| 6 |833% | O 0% 0 0% 72 | 100%
expectations for learning | School
and behavior so | can be 9th grade 18 |27.27%| 32 |48.48%| 12 |1818%| 1 |152% | 2 |303%| 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
successful. Total 90 |29.51%| 152 [49.84%| 49 |16.07%| 10 | 3.28% 2 0.66% 2 0.66% | 305 | 100%
Total 90 [2951%| 152 |49.84%| 49 [16.07%| 10 |328% | 2 |066% | 2 |066% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 31 |46.97%| 22 [33.33%| 11 [1667%| 1 |152% | O 0% 1 | 152% | 66 | 100%
19. All of my teachers 7th grade 30 |297% | 45 |4455%| 18 |17.82%| 4 |396% | 2 |198% | 2 |1.98% | 101 | 100%
use tests, projects, ;
presentations, and gg;”;l"’“k Charter 8th grade 17 |2361%| 37 |51.39%| 13 |18.06% 556% | 1 |139% | 0 0% | 72 | 100%
portfolios to check my 9th grade 20 [303% | 35 |[53.03%w| 9 [13.64%| 1 1.52% 1 152% | 0 0% 66 | 100%
understanding of what
was taught, Total 98 |32.13%| 139 |4557%| 51 [16.72%| 10 |3.28% | 4 |131% | 3 |098% | 305 | 100%
Total 98 [32.13%| 139 |4557%| 51 [16.72%| 10 |328% | 4 |131% | 3 |098% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 37 |56.06%| 24 [36.36%| 4 |6.06%| O 0% 1 |152%| o 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 22 |21.78%| 52 |51.49%| 16 [1584%| 6 |594% | 2 |198% | 3 |297% | 101 | 100%
20. All of my teachers Highmark Charter
provide me with School 8th grade 4 |556% | 30 |41.67%| 26 [3611%| 9 |125% | 3 |417% | O 0% 72 | 100%
information about my 9th grade 18 |27.27%| 32 |48.48%| 11 |[1667%| 4 | 6.06% 1 152% | 0 0% 66 | 100%
learning and grades.
Total 81 |26.556%| 138 |45.25%| 57 [18.69%| 19 |6.23% | 7 2.3% 3 | 098% | 305 | 100%
Total 81 |2656%| 138 |4525%| 57 [18.69%| 19 |6.23% | 7 2.3% 3 | 098% | 305 | 100%
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Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %
6th grade 29 [43.94%| 26 [39.39%| 7 |1061%| 2 |3.03%| O 0% 2 | 303% | 66 | 100%
7th grade 28 |27.72%| 35 |34.65%| 28 [27.72%| 7 |693% | 1 |099% | 2 |198% | 101 | 100%
21. All of my teachers Highmark Charter
keep my family informed | sehool 8th grade 9 |125% | 24 |[3333%| 20 |[27.78%| 16 |[22220| 2 |278% | 1 |1.39% | 72 | 100%
of my academic 9th grade 13 | 197% | 21 [31.82%| 16 |[24.24%| 13 |197% | 2 |303% | 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
progress.
Total 79 | 259% | 106 |34.75%| 71 [23.28%| 38 |[1246%| 5 |164% | 6 |197% | 305 | 100%
Total 79 | 25.9% | 106 |34.75%| 71 [23.28%| 38 |[12.46%| 5 |164% | 6 |197% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 42 |63.64%| 14 |21.21%| 8 |1212%| 1 |152% | 1 |152% | O 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 23 |22.77%| 49 |4851%| 19 [18.81%| 8 |7.92% | 1 | 099% | 1 |099% | 101 | 100%
22. All of my teachers ~ |Highmark Charter 8th grade 14 |19.44%| 31 |43.06%| 20 |27.78%| 4 |556% | 3 |417% | o 0% 72 | 100%
fairly grade and evaluate |School
my work. 9th grade 12 |18.18%| 34 |[5152%| 15 |[22.73%| 2 |3.03% | 3 |455%| O 0% 66 | 100%
Total 91 |29.84%| 128 |41.97%| 62 [2033%| 15 |492% | 8 |262% | 1 |033% | 305 | 100%
Total 91 [29.84%| 128 |41.97%| 62 [2033%| 15 |492% | 8 |262%| 1 |033% | 305 | 100%
Total 1,049 [2457%| 1,840 |43.09%| 913 |21.38%| 340 | 7.96% | 84 |1.97% | 44 | 1.03% | 4,270 | 100%
Section: Resources and Support Systems
Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
% # %  # % # % 9 ¥ % # %
# %
6th grade 32 |48.48%| 19 |28.79%| 12 [18.18%| 1 |152% | 2 |3.03% | O 0% 66 | 100%
23. In my school, the 7th grade 34 |3366%| 46 |4554%| 14 [13.86%| 3 |297% | 3 |297% | 1 |099% | 101 | 100%
building and grounds ~ |Highmark Charter 8th grade 23 |31.94%| 35 |4861%| 10 |[13.89%| 3 |417%| 1 |139%| O 0% 72 | 100%
are safe, clean, and School
provide a healthy place 9th grade 22 |33.33%| 31 [4697%| 11 [1667%| 1 |152% | 1 |152% | O 0% 66 | 100%
for learning. Total 111 [36.39%| 131 [42.95%| 47 [15.41%| 8 2.62% 7 2.3% 1 0.33% | 305 | 100%
Total 111 |36.39%| 131 |42.95%| 47 |1541%| 8 |262% | 7 2.3% 1 |033%| 305 | 100%
24. In my school 6th grade 13 | 197% | 21 [31.82%| 23 |[3485%| 6 |9.09% | 2 |303%| 1 |152%| 66 | 100%
students respect the g:i'ygl"’“k Charter 7th grade 594% | 37 |36.63%| 39 [38.61%| 13 |12.87%| 5 |495% | 1 |099% | 101 | 100%
property of others. 8th grade 4 | 556% | 21 |2017%| 24 |3333%| 17 |2361%| 5 |694% | 1 |1.39%| 72 | 100%
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Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %
24. 1n my school Highmark Charter 9th grade 3 | 455% | 19 |[2879%| 24 |[36.36%| 15 |[22.73%| 5 7.58% 0 0% 66 | 100%
students respect the School Total 26 8.52% 98 |32.13%| 110 |36.07%| 51 [16.72%| 17 5.57% 3 0.98% | 305 100%
property of others. Total 26 | 8520 | 98 [3213%| 110 |36.07%| 51 |16.72%| 17 |557% | 3 | 0.98% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 27 |4091%| 28 [42.42%| 6 | 9.09% 1 1.52% 2 3.03% 2 3.03% | 66 | 100%
25.In my school, a 7th grade 27 [26.73%| 53 |52.48%| 18 |17.82%| O 0% 2 1.98% 1 0.99% | 101 | 100%
variety of resources are |yighmark Charter - - - - - - .
available to help me School 8th grade 13 [18.06%| 36 50% 17 |2361%| 5 6.94% 1 1.39% 0 0% 72 | 100%
SUCf?eed rge-gl-, teachif:jg 9th grade 21 |31.82%| 31 |46.97%| 11 |16.67%| 2 3.03% 1 1.52% 0 0% 66 | 100%
staff, technology, media
center). Total 88 |28.85%| 148 |4852%| 52 |17.05%| 8 | 2.62% 6 1.97% 3 |098% | 305 | 100%
Total 88 [28.85%| 148 |[4852%| 52 [17.05%| 8 | 2.62% 6 1.97% 3 |098% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 34 |51.52%| 21 |31.82%| 7 |10.61%| 4 6.06% 0 0% 0 0% 66 | 100%
26. In my school, 7th grade 34 [33.66%| 42 |4158%| 22 |[21.78%| 2 1.98% 1 0.99% 0 0% 101 | 100%
Zomputgrs arde tL)Jp-tO- gg(‘)'glark Charter 8th grade 25 |3472%| 30 |41.67%| 12 |1667%| 5 |694% | o0 0% 0 0% 72 | 100%
ate and use y
teachers to help me 9th grade 24 |36.36%| 33 50% 5 7.58% 2 3.03% 2 3.03% 0 0% 66 | 100%
learn. Total 117 |38.36%| 126 |41.31%| 46 |15.08%| 13 | 4.26% 3 | 0.98% 0 0% 305 | 100%
Total 117 |38.36%| 126 |41.31%| 46 |15.08%| 13 | 4.26% 3 | 0.98% 0 0% 305 | 100%
6th grade 12 |18.18%| 30 |45.45%| 11 |16.67%| 4 6.06% 7 |1061%| 2 3.03% | 66 | 100%
7th grade 8 7.92% | 39 |[3861%| 39 |[3861%| 8 7.92% | 4 | 3.96% 3 2.97% | 101 | 100%
27.In my school, Highmark Charter ) Y ) ) ) 5 )
students help each other |school 8th grade 2 278% | 17 |2361%| 25 |[34.72%| 16 |[22.22%| 9 12.5% 3 |417% | 72 | 100%
?Yeﬂdif they are not 9th grade 7 |1061%| 20 |303% | 22 |[3333%| 11 |[1667%| 6 9.09% 0 0% 66 | 100%
rirendas.
Total 29 | 951% | 106 [34.75%| 97 |[31.8% | 39 [12.79%| 26 | 8.52% 8 |262% | 305 | 100%
Total 29 |951% | 106 |[34.75%| 97 |[31.8% | 39 [12.79%| 26 | 8.52% 8 |262% | 305 | 100%
6th grade 32 |48.48%| 22 |33.33%| 11 |16.67%| 1 1.52% 0 0% 0 0% 66 | 100%
7th grade 28 |27.72%| 51 |505% | 12 |11.88%| 6 5.94% 2 1.98% 2 1.98% | 101 | 100%
28. In my school, I can g::ghr:)rglark Charter 8th grade 12 |16.67%| 32 |44.44%| 16 [2222%| 7 |972% | 2 |278% | 3 |417% | 72 | 100%
part|C|pate In activities
that interest me. 9th grade 19 |[28.79%| 33 50% 6 9.09% | 4 6.06% 3 | 455% 1 152% | 66 | 100%
Total 91 [29.84%| 138 [45.25%| 45 [14.75%| 18 5.9% 7 2.3% 6 1.97% | 305 | 100%
Total 91 [29.84%| 138 [45.25%| 45 [14.75%| 18 5.9% 7 2.3% 6 1.97% | 305 | 100%
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@AdvancED

Student Survey (Middle and High)

Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %
6th grade 15 |22.73%| 26 [39.39%| 13 | 19.7% 8 [12.12%| 2 3.03% 2 3.03% | 66 | 100%
29. In my school, | have 7th grade 26 |25.74%| 56 |55.45%| 14 [13.86%| 4 3.96% 0 0% 1 0.99% | 101 | 100%
access to counseling, ~ |Highmark Charter 8th grade 12 |1667%| 40 |5556%| 12 |16.67%| 5 |694% | 1 |139% | 2 |278% | 72 | 100%
career planning, and School
other programs to help 9th grade 21 |31.82%| 33 50% 9 |13.64%| 1 1.52% 2 3.03% 0 0% 66 | 100%
me in school. Total 74 | 24.26%| 155 |50.82%| 48 |15.74%| 18 5.9% 5 1.64% 5 1.64% | 305 | 100%
Total 74 | 24.26%| 155 |50.82%| 48 |15.74%| 18 5.9% 5 1.64% 5 1.64% | 305 | 100%
Total 536 [25.11%| 902 |42.25% | 445 |20.84%| 155 |7.26% | 71 |3.33% | 26 | 1.22% | 2,135 | 100%
Section: Using Results for Continuous Improvement
Strongly Agree |Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
% # %  # % # % g ¥ % # %
# %
6th grade 21 |31.82%| 20 |303% | 20 | 30.3% 2 3.03% 1 1.52% 2 3.03% | 66 | 100%
30. My school shares 7th grade 10 9.9% 38 |37.62%| 40 | 39.6% 6 5.94% 3 2.97% 4 3.96% | 101 | 100%
information about Highmark Charter 8th grade 3 |423% | 24 |338%| 27 |3803%| 14 [1972%| 1 |141%| 2 |282%| 71 | 100%
school success with my |School
family and community 9th grade 6 9.09% | 26 [39.39%| 23 |[34.85%| 9 [13.64%| 1 1.52% 1 152% | 66 | 100%
members. Total 40 |[13.16%| 108 |[35.53%| 110 |36.18%| 31 | 10.2% 6 1.97% 9 2.96% | 304 | 100%
Total 40 |[13.16%| 108 |[35.53%| 110 [36.18%| 31 | 10.2% 6 1.97% 9 2.96% | 304 | 100%
6th grade 18 |27.27%| 25 |37.88%| 14 [21.21%| 6 9.09% 2 3.03% 1 152% | 66 | 100%
7th grade 16 |15.84%| 32 |31.68%| 38 [37.62%| 6 5.94% 4 3.96% 5 4.95% | 101 | 100%
31. My school considers |pighmark Charter
" opini 8th grade 3 423% | 13 |18.31%| 24 |338% | 22 [3099%| 7 9.86% 2 2.82% | 71 | 100%
students' opinions when |gchool [¢]
planning ways to 9th grade 10 |15.15%| 16 [24.24%| 21 |[31.82%| 11 |[16.67% 7 10.61% 1 1.52% 66 100%
improve the school.
Total 47 |15.46%| 86 [28.29%| 97 |31.91%| 45 |148% | 20 | 6.58% 9 2.96% | 304 | 100%
Total 47 |15.46%| 86 [28.29%| 97 |31.91%| 45 |14.8% | 20 | 6.58% 9 2.96% | 304 | 100%
6th grade 37 |56.06%| 18 |[27.27%| 10 |15.15%| 1 1.52% 0 0% 0 0% 66 | 100%
32. My school prepares Highmark Charter
me for success in the Sc?mol 7th grade 24 23.76% 50 49.5% 22 21.78% 1 0.99% 3 2.97% 1 0.99% 101 100%
next school year. 8th grade 8 |11.27%| 30 |[42.25%| 25 [3521%| 5 |7.04% | 2 |282% | 1 |141% | 71 | 100%
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@AdvancED

Student Survey (Middle and High)

Strongly Agree |Agree |Neutra| |Disagree Strongly Not Applicable Total
Question / Institution / Demographic Disagree
# % # % # % # % # % # %
# %

32. My school prepares | Highmark Charter 9th grade 17 |25.76%| 32 |48.48%| 11 [1667%| 3 |455% | 2 [303% | 1 |152% | 66 | 100%
me for success in the School Total 86 |28.29%| 130 [42.76%| 68 |22.37%| 10 3.29% 7 2.3% 3 0.99% | 304 100%
next school year. Total 86 |28.29%| 130 |42.76%| 68 |22.37%| 10 |3.29% | 7 2.3% 3 |099% | 304 | 100%

Total 173 |18.97%| 324 |35.53%| 275 |[30.15% 86 9.43% 33 3.62% 21 2.3% 912 100%
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(@AdvanceD Student Survey (Middle and High)

Student Survey Total
Demographic Type / Demographic (Middle and
High) # %
# %
6th grade 68 22.01% 68 22.01%
7th grade 102 |33.01% | 102 |33.01%
GRADE 8th grade 72 23.3% 72 23.3%
9th grade 67 [21.68%| 67 [21.68%
Total 309 100% 309 100%
Total 309 100% 309 100%

Student Survey Total
Demographic Type / Demographic / Institution (Middle and
; # %
High)
# %
Highmark Charter 68 |22.01%| 68 |[22.01%
6th grade School
Total 68 22.01% 68 22.01%
Highmark Charter 102 |33.01%| 102 |33.01%
7th grade School
Total 102 (33.01% | 102 |33.01%
GRADE Highmark Charter 72 23.3% 72 23.3%
8th grade School
Total 72 23.3% 72 23.3%
Highmark Charter 67 21.68% 67 21.68%
9th grade School
Total 67 21.68% 67 21.68%
Total 309 100% 309 100%
Total 309 100% 309 100%
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